
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
 

In re: 
 
The Clare at Water Tower,   
                                                    Debtor. 
 

§
§
§
§
§
§
§

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 11-46151 
 
Hon. Susan Pierson Sonderby 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that on this 20th day of April 2012, The 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors’ Objection to Confirmation of the Debtor’s Fourth 
Amended Plan of Reorganization Under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code was electronically 
filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF filing system, and thus, a true and correct 
copy of the foregoing was served upon all counsel and parties of record via the Court’s CM/ECF 
filing system, including those parties listed on the attached service list. 

 

       /s/ Stefanie L. Wowchuk   
       Stefanie L. Wowchuk (IL Bar No. 6294131) 
       SNR Denton US LLP 
       233 S. Wacker Drive 
       Suite 7800 
       Chicago, IL 60606 
       Tel: (312) 876-8000 
       Fax: (312) 876-7934 
 
       Counsel to the Official Committee of   
       Unsecured Creditors 
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SERVICE LIST 

Thomas Califano  
George B. South III 
DLA Piper 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York  10020 
Fax 1-212-335-4501 
Thomas.califano@dlapiper.com 
George.south@dlapiper.com 
 
(Served via CM/ECF and email) 
 

Mark A. Berkoff, Esq. 
Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP 
2 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60602 
mberkoff@ngelaw.com 
 
(Service via CM/ECF and email) 

Clifton R. Jessup 
Greenberg Traurig 
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Fax 1-214-665-5938 
jessupc@gtlaw.com 
 
(Served via CM/ECF and email) 
 

William P. Smith, Esq. 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
wsmith@mwe.com 
 
(Service via CM/ECF and email) 
 

M. Gretchen Silver, Esq., Trial Attorney 
Roman L. Sukley, Esq., Trial Attorney 
Office of the United States Trustee, Region 
11 
219 South Dearborn Street 
Room 873 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Gretchen.Silver@usdoj.com 
Roman.L.Sukley@usdoj.com 
 
(Service via CM/ECF and email) 
 

Brian I. Swett, Esq. 
Winston and Strawn LLP 
35 West Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
BSwett@winston.com 

(Service via CM/ECF and email) 
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